Case: 1:00-cv-00525-EGS As of: 05/28/2013 12:17 PM EDT 1 of 1

CLOSED, JURY, TYPE-I

U.S. District Court District of Columbia (Washington, DC) CIVIL DOCKET FOR CASE #: 1:00-cv-00525-EGS

PICCONE v. DROST, et al

Assigned to: Judge Emmet G. Sullivan

Demand: \$20,000,000

Cause: 05:552 Freedom of Information Act

Date Filed: 03/09/2000 Date Terminated: 11/30/2000 Jury Demand: Plantiff

Nature of Suit: 895 Freedom of

Information Act

Jurisdiction: Federal Question

Plaintiff

LOUIS A. PICCONE

V.

Defendant

ALBIN DROST

Deputy Solicitor of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Defendant

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Defendant

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Date Filed	#	Docket Text
03/09/2000	1	COMPLAINT filed by plaintiff LOUIS A. PICCONE; jury demand (bm) (Entered: 03/14/2000)
03/09/2000		SUMMONS NOT ISSUED. (bm) (Entered: 03/14/2000)
11/30/2000	2	ORDER by Judge Emmet G. Sullivan: dismissing this action without prejudice (N) (clv) (Entered: 12/01/2000)